
80 	 LAWS OF WISCONSIN—CH. 81-82. 

[No. 78, S.] 	[Published March 22, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 81. 
AN ACT to authorize the city of Chippewa Falls 

to issue bonds for the purpose of paying its in-
debtedness. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

City authorized SECTION 1. The common council of the city of 
to issue bonds 

 
Ch ippewa Falls, in the state of Wisconsin, is to pay indebil. 

edness. 	hereby authorized and empowered to issue bonds 
to the amount of sixteen thousand dollars, for the 
purpose of paying outstanding indebtedness. 
That said bonds, when issued, shall be signed by 
the mayor and city clerk of said city, and shall 
be issued only when authorized by a vote of a 
majority of the common council, they shall draw 
interest at a rate not exceeding five per centurn 
per annum, payable annually at the office of the 
city treasurer in said city; and said bonds shall 
become due at the option of said common council 
in not less than five years and not more than 
twenty years, and none of said bonds shall be sold 
for less than par value. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 22, 1887. 

[No. 106, S.] 	[Published March 24, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 82. 
AN ACT to fix terms of circuit court in fourteenth 

circuit. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Fixing  terms of SECTION 1. The general terms of the circuit court In 14th 
judicial circuit, court for the fourteenth judicial circuit shall be 
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held as follows: In the county of Door, the first 
Tuesday in February and the Tuesday after the 
first Monday in September; in the county of Mari-
nette, the first Monday of October, the second 
Monday of January and the fiist Monday of May; 
in the county of Oconto, the second Monday of 
April and the second Monday of November; in 
the county of Brown, the fourth Monday of No-
vember, the first Monday of March and the first 
Monday of June. Every term in the counties of 
Brown, Oconto and Marinette shall also be a .  
special term for the whole judicial circuit. 

SEarroN 2. The jurors for each term of court Jurors, when to 

in the counties of Brown, Oconto and Marinette rrgrn r, '&004 
shall be summoned to appear at or before the le4=inette 
hour of nine o'clock A. M. on the second day of 
the term. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after July 1,1887. 

Approved March 22, 1887. 

[No. 123, S.] 	[Published March 24,1887.] 

CHAPTER 83. 
AN ACT to appropriate the sums of money 

therein named to the charitable, reformatory 
and penal institutions of the state. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcnoti 1. There is hereby appropriated out of Appropriation 

any money in the general fund not otherwise 
appropriated, to to the institutions below named, 1O"' 
the following sums of money, for the purposes 
specified, to-wit: To the Wisconsin state hospital 
for the insane for current expenses, including 
painting and necessary repairs, to January 1,1889, 
one hundred and fifteen thousand dollars. To 
the northern hospital for the insane for current 
expenses, including painting and necessary re-
pairs, to January 1, 1889, one hundred and thirty- 
one thousand dollars. To the Wisconsin school • 
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